OVE Austrian Electrotechnical Association
Eschenbachgasse 9, 1010 Wien, Austria
ZVR: 327279890 | DVR: 1055887 | www.ove.at
OVE Testing & Certification
Kahlenberger Str. 2A, 1190 Wien, Austria
T +43 1 370 58 06 | F +43 1 370 58 06-199
ENEC Certification Body registered under ID # 11.  Validity of  ENEC Licences can be checked at www.enec.com
OVE Testing & Certification

2000 Maribor
Slovenia
* Typenbezeichnung
Type reference
Series MI, SI, SB, SIB, SIH and IH,
see page 5.
* Prüfbericht
Test Report
TGM-VA EE 32083 SFT-1/-2, TGM-VA EE 32363 SFT-1/-2,
TGM-VA EE 32614 SFT-1/-2, TGM-VA EE 33393 SFT-1/-2,
TGM VA EE 35316 SFT-1/-2, TGM-VA EE 36182 SFT.
* Nationale Bestimmung(en)
National Standard(s)
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61347-1:2012-01-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 61347-2-9:2013-11-01
ÖVE/ÖNORM EN 60923:2007-06-01
* Europanorm(en)
European Standard(s)
EN 61347-1:2008 + A1:2011
EN 61347-2-9:2013
EN 60923:2005 + A1:2006
* Ersatz für Zertifikat
Superseded licence
76786-002 Rev. 03 dated 2015 04 08
Items modified are marked with an asterisk (*)
* Anmerkung(en)
Remark(s)
--
Licence No. 76786-002 Rev. 04
Wien, 2017 10 02
Page 3 of 5
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
* Nennspannung
Rated voltage
AC 230 V 50 Hz or
AC 400 V 50 Hz
* Nennstrom
Rated current
see page 5.
* Lampenleistung
Power of lamp
see page 5.
 Lampentyp(en)
Lamp identification
High-pressure discharge lamps
HI, HM, HS
 Max. Wicklungstemperatur tw
Max. temp. of windings tw
130°C
* Temperaturerhöhung
Temperature rise
see page 5.
 Beschreibung des Aufbaus
Description of construction
Built-in ballast.
Ground insulation by polyesterimid layer.
Licence No. 76786-002 Rev. 04
Wien, 2017 10 02
Page 4 of 5
This page is an integral part of the ENEC Licence and should only be read in conjunction with the Licence.
 Bauteil Code Hersteller Typenbezeichnung Konformitätszeichen
 Component Code Manufacturer Type Reference Mark(s) of conformity
 Terminals B Adels-Contact 900
400V, 0,5-1,5mm²
VDE
  B Adels-Contact 140/…
400V, 0,5-1,5mm², T85°C
VDE
*  B Electro Terminal VSSL 1M/ET.. ; EKL2 E..
450V, 0,5-1,5mm², T110°C
ÖVE
  B Metalluk Bauscher
GmbH